

UNDERGROUND UTILITY INSTALLATION RELEASE

SUBDIVISION NAME:	
LOCATION ADDRESS:	LOT#:

The City of Monroe Utilities creates a locate ticket through the Georgia Utilities Protection Center to locate any public utilities that may be in the area when we are preparing to install an underground utility service line to a house.

The City of Monroe Utilities will <u>NOT</u> be responsible for any damage other than to a public utility that occurs while installing the underground utility service line. This includes, *but is not limited to*, damage to the following:

•Sod	•Sprinkler systems		
•Septic tanks	•Sidewalks		
•Driveways	•Mailboxes		

•Landscape materials (trees, flowers, shrubs, etc.)

It is up to the developer/builder/homeowner (whichever applies) to make sure that nothing impedes the underground utility service line being installed. Should damage other than to a public utility occur during installation of an underground utility service line, it will be the responsibility of the developer/builder/homeowner to repair.

Sod/Driveway Clause: Should the City of Monroe have to remove sod or driveway during the installation of the utility service line, the developer/builder/homeowner (whichever applies) will be billed for the removal of sod or driveway from the area.

Rock Clause: Should The City of Monroe Utilities or its contractor(s) encounter rock during the installation of the utility service line, the developer/builder/homeowner (whichever applies) will be billed for the excavation and removal of rock from the area.

I have read, understand and agree with the above:

Signature		Ī	Date	
Indicate if you are the:	Developer	Builder	Homeowner	
Print Name				
Company Name			Telephone #	
Address, City, State, Zip				